CH \$290.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National City Bank		03/21/2006	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marlite, Inc.
Street Address:	202 Harger Street
City:	Dover
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44622
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	580778	KORELOCK
Registration Number:	904962	MARLITE
Registration Number:	912194	MARLITE
Registration Number:	1392949	DISPLA-STUDS
Registration Number:	1398238	DISPLA/WALL
Registration Number:	1565940	DISPLAWALL
Registration Number:	1616749	MARLITE
Registration Number:	2266441	SURFACE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2271630	SURFACE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2585157	MARLITE MODULES
Serial Number:	78293420	FIRETEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)918-1199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0418

900045955

Phone: 412-918-1100

Email: ipdocket@metzlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Barry I. Friedman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 11 Stanwix Street, 18th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1442/029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry I. Friedman, Esq.
Signature:	/bif33695/
Date:	04/05/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=marlite - release of security interest tm#page1.tif source=marlite - release of security interest tm#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0419

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

This RELEASE is made by NATIONAL CITY BANK, a national banking association, 1900 East Ninth Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 (hereinafter "NCB").

WHEREAS, Marlite, Inc., an Ohio corporation, 202 Harger Street, Dover, Ohio 44622 (hereinafter "Marlite"), in a Collateral Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks and Licenses dated April 29, 2005 ("Assignment"), assigned and granted a security interest to NCB in all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein, and in and to the goodwill symbolized by such trademarks and a security interest in and to all trademarks and goodwill acquired by Marlite after the execution of the Assignment (collectively "Trademarks and Goodwill"). In addition, pursuant to the Assignment, Marlite granted a security interest to NCB in and to any license agreements ("Licenses") in which Marlite is or becomes licensed to use know-how, a patent, copyright, trademark, trade secret or other proprietary right.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, NCB hereby releases all rights as an assignee and secured party in and to the Trademarks and Goodwill and the Licenses under the Assignment and reconveys to Marlite any and all rights in the Trademarks and Goodwill and Licenses. NCB further authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments, to note in the record, the termination and release of the security interest heretofore granted by Marlite to NCB with respect to the Trademarks and the Goodwill associated therewith and the Licenses.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NCB, by a duly authorized Officer thereof, has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date indicated below.

	NATIONAL CITY BANK
Date: March 21, 2006	Signature: A. Welly
	Printed Name James S. Theiling
	Title: <u>Senior Vice President</u>
STATE OF Ohio)
COUNTY OF Chiphap) SS:)
On this <u>J</u> day of	March, 2006, before me a
	ty and State, personally appeared the above named personally known to me, and acknowledged the
	act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
	usan Marjukieiurica
	Notary Public
	BUSAN MAZURKIEWICZ, NOTARY PUBLIC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0420

State of Ohio, Cuyahoga County My Commission Expires May 23, 2010

EXHIBIT A

I. United States Trademarks and Trademark Applications:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration/Serial No.	Registration/Filing Date
KORELOCK	580,778	October 6, 1953
MARLITE	904,962	December 29, 1970
MARLITE	912,194	June 8, 1971
DISPLA-STUDS	1,392,949	May 13, 1986
DISPLAYWALL	1,398,238	June 24, 1986
DISPLAWALL	1,565,940	November 14, 1989
MARLITE & DESIGN	1,616,749	October 9, 1990
SURFACE SYSTEMS	2,266,441	August 3, 1999
SURFACE SYSTEMS & DESIGN	2,271,630	August 24, 1999
MARLITE MODULES	2,585,157	June 25, 2002
FIRETEST	78/293,420	August 28, 2003

II. Licenses:

RECORDED: 04/05/2006

None.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0421